

Neya Systems Partners With AUVSI to Develop Cyber, Supply Chain Security Framework for Autonomous Ground Vehicles

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA, UNITED STATES, June 20, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Neya Systems, a leading provider of off-road autonomy and mission planning software, today announced the launch of a partnership with the Association for Uncrewed Vehicle Systems International (AUVSI) to develop a cybersecurity and supply chain framework and certification program for uncrewed ground vehicles (UGVs). This forthcoming program aims to establish comprehensive standards and testing protocols that will enhance the security, performance, and reliability of uncrewed and autonomous ground vehicles and robotics.

The initiative is set to address the growing need for standardized evaluation and certification of UGVs. The partners aim to establish a robust, industry-backed cybersecurity and supply chain verification framework for UGVs before the end of 2024. This framework and subsequent voluntary certification program will focus on enhancing the protection, mitigation, recovery, and adaptability of autonomous ground vehicles.

"We are excited to announce the development of this cybersecurity certification program for UGVs," said Kurt Bruck, vice president, Neya Systems. "This initiative represents a significant step forward in our efforts to establish an industry standard for protecting UGVs from unauthorized access. Our partnership with AUVSI will enable us to foster innovation and trust within the industry as a whole, ultimately enhancing the safety and reliability of these autonomous systems."

Neya Systems brings to the partnership its expertise in applying the Department of Defense's (DOD) Zero Trust cybersecurity principles to the company's autonomy software. AUVSI will leverage the expertise of industry members on its <u>Cyber Working Group</u> and <u>Ground Advocacy Committee</u>. AUVSI's Cyber Working Group previously advised on the development of AUVSI's <u>Green UAS framework</u> and certification, which is the only verification method besides Blue UAS that the DOD's Defense Innovation Unit has approved as confirming compliance with NDAA requirements for drones.

"The need for standards and certifications for uncrewed systems continues to grow alongside the development and integration of uncrewed and autonomous vehicles and robotics, said Casie Ocaña, director of trusted programs at AUVSI. "In the ground domain, AUVSI is looking to leverage our Trusted Cyber framework so that we can offer a solution to verify and support

compliance among ground vehicle and robotics companies – which will further advance the safe and reliable future of these technologies."

###

ABOUT NEYA SYSTEMS

Neya Systems, a wholly owned subsidiary of Applied Research Associates, is committed to advancing the field of unmanned systems through the development and integration of cutting-edge technologies and expertise in autonomy, computer vision, cybersecurity, and general unmanned systems development and deployment. Our team of experts is dedicated to creating innovative solutions that help our customers meet their mission goals. To learn more about Neya Systems, visit neyarobotics.com.

ABOUT AUVSI

The Association for Uncrewed Vehicle Systems International (AUVSI) is the world's largest non-profit organization dedicated to the advancement of autonomy, uncrewed systems, and robotics. AUVSI represents corporations and professionals from more than 60 countries involved in industry, government, and academia. AUVSI members work in the defense, civil and commercial markets. For more information, visit AUVSI.org.

Jennifer Brozak Neya Systems jbrozak@neyarobotics.com Visit us on social media:

LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/720999906

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.